Display Division
KYOCERA Industrial Ceramics Corporation
46723 Five Mile Road
Plymouth, MI 48170 USA
Tel: 734-416-8500
Fax: 734-416-8520
Product Change Notification
Date: Jul. 30th, 2014
Dear Valued Customer,
Thank you for choosing KYOCERA as your LCD solution provider. We appreciate the opportunity to
support your business. This letter is to inform you of a packaging change on our 6.5” TFTs.
1. Product:
T-51750GD065J-xx-xxx, T-55619GD065J-LW-AAN
2. Detail of Change:
Our Japan factory decided to make a change of the packaging. The box quantity will be the same.
Other modification is summarized as below:
packing item original new
carton box size 345*485*205mm 400*430*240mm
antistatic bag size 200*350mm 200*200mm
antistatic bag color red blue
paper sheet (rear) 165*123mm no paper sheet
Tray shape shape A shape B
- The carton boxes are double layer type.
- New packaging spec has passed KYD internal packing drop test.
3. Schedule:
  The switch will be started from Aug. 21st, 2014 or the beginning of the factory switch to Japan.
Thank you in advance for your understanding and your cooperation. If you have any questions, please
contact your KYOCERA sales representative.
Sincerely yours,
KYOCERA Industrial Ceramics Inc
Display Division